

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 22-1241

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Behavioral Health

On agenda: 10/25/2022

Title: Resolution approving acceptance of funds from Blue Cross of California Partnership Plan, Inc.

(Anthem) for services including infrastructure and startup support for the Enhanced Care

Management Program, in the maximum amount of \$69,234, for the period October 25, 2022 through December 31, 2023, and authorizing the Nevada County Behavioral Health Director to execute the

agreement.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 22-536 Acceptance of Funds from Blue Cross of California Partnership Plan, Inc. for the

Enhanced Care Management Program, 2. Staff Report -Anthem Incentive Payment Program (IPP), 3. Resolution - Anthem Incentive Payment Program (IPP), 4. LOA Provider Incentive Capacity Build

(Nevada County - Nevada County Behavioral Health)

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 10/25/2022
 1
 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
 Adopted.
 Pass

Resolution approving acceptance of funds from Blue Cross of California Partnership Plan, Inc. (Anthem) for services including infrastructure and startup support for the Enhanced Care Management Program, in the maximum amount of \$69,234, for the period October 25, 2022 through December 31, 2023, and authorizing the Nevada County Behavioral Health Director to execute the agreement.